Copies of Neasham Parish Council minutes and agendas are available on the website at:

http://www.parish-council.com/neasham

You are hereby summoned to join an <u>emergency</u> meeting of **Neasham Parish Council on Thursday 18**th **June 2020 at 7.00 pm** to be held remotely to transact the business listed in the agenda below.

AGENDA Chair's welcome and apologies for absence

- 1. Declarations of interest in items on the agenda.
- 2. There are no minutes of previous meetings to be presented to this meeting.
- 3. Presentation and agreement of NPC response relating to previously submitted planning application.
- 4. Any other matter not requiring prior formal notification.
- 5. Date of next meeting Monday 6th July (time to be confirmed).

John Walker Clerk to Neasham Parish Council $\label{lem:copies} \textbf{Copies of Neasham Parish Council} \ \ \textbf{minutes and agendas are available on the website at:}$

http://www.parish-council.com/neasham